
2014 RES-406 1 
 2 
CHANGE ORDER #23  TO CONTRACT FOR TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION FOR 3 

ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR LANDFILL EXPANSION 4 
 5 

 6 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to TRC 7 
Environmental Corporation for engineering services for landfill expansion in Madison, WI, RFP  8 
#312011. 9 
 10 
Sub. 1 to RES 64, 2012-13 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $411,020.00. 11 
 12 

The original contract included engineering services for landfill expansion. 13 
 14 

The following change is requested: Change Order #23 - add $68,402.85 for out of scope 15 
work for Plan of Operation approval due to responses to WDNR Plan of Operation approval 16 
conditions of approval and additional local support.  17 
 18 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #4 for a total add of 19 
$68,402.85 be approved to the Contract for TRC Environmental Corporation for out of scope 20 
work for Plan of Operation approval due to responses to WDNR Plan of Operation approval 21 
conditions of approval and additional local support; and 22 
 23 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & 24 
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.   25 


